
MINISTRY FIRST NAME LAST NAME

Alb Care Debbie Gramlick

Altar Servers Shannon Merlo

Baking & Culinary Moira Little

Banking Barbara Calvey

Bereavement Carmelinda Moy

Children's Liturgy of the Word Mary Beth Bergsten

Church Cleaning Valerie Narlesky

Divine Mercy John Doering

Donut (Sunday Hospitality) Tami Welch

Eucharistic Ministers Barbara Cameron

Events Farren Hatch

Faith Formation - Adults & Children Cynthia Mulcaire

Funeral Liturgy Donna Richmond
Funeral Receptions Terri Haverty

Greeters Cecille Terzich

Health Education Kathy Hatten

Homebound Margaret Kirchgater

HT Community Servants Judy Silva

Infant Baptisms Gayleen Pellicano

Knights of Columbus Randy Bickel

Linens Elaine O'Connell

Liturgical Environment Michelle Gianini

Livestream Heritt
Mailing Koos
Marriage Francois

Men's Prayer Group Campanello

Men of the Most Holy Trinity Youngers

Music Retz

Office and Clerical Koos
Readers Hicks

Respect Life Lozano

Retrouvaille DiNocco

Rosary Allsup

Sacristans Costamagna

School Ministry O'Connell

Sextons Wereta

Sound Mooney

St. Vincent de Paul Edgar

Vacation Bible School Setzer

Vocations Shauger

Young Adult Cassidy

Youth Ministry

MaryBeth
Kim
Paul & Stephanie 

James

Jeremy

Matt

Kim
Andrea

Amber

Peggy

Loretta

Gary

Elaine

Anthony

Kevin

Barbara 

Melissa

Grace

Bevyn

Jeremy Youngers

EMAIL

dgramlick@verizon.net

dsmerlo@gmail.com

moira.little.hiaj@statefarm.com 

barbbayne@gmail.com

bereavement.htp@gmail.com

mb@thebergstens.com 

valinedhl@gmail.com 

jdoering2us@yahoo.com 

tamiwelch60@gmail.com 

bdahlcameron@gmail.com 

farrenhatch@yahoo.com

cmulcaire@holytrinityparish.org 

dlrichmond@gmail.com
Havertyterri@gmail.com

czterzich@comcast.net

hattenkathy@gmail.com 

mkirchgater2@gmail.com

jdysilva@yahoo.com

gaylee.pellicano@sbcglobal.net 

holytrinityknights@yahoo.com 

eoconnell@holytrinityschool.net 

gianinim@comcast.net

herritmbk@gmail.com
holytrinity@holytrinityparish.org

paul.stephanie.francois@comcast.net 

james.campanello@dieboldnixdorf.com 

jeremy@holytrinityparish.org

matt@niftydesign.com

holytrinity@holytrinityparish.org

andi@rubiconstorm.com

alloz0613@gmail.com

retropjd@comcast.net

lorettaallsup@mac.com

pnjcosta@gmail.com

eoconnell@holytrinityschool.net 

awereta@aol.com

kpm@binnaclesys.com

barbedgar@aol.com

msetzer70@gmail.com

bgshauger@gmail.com

bevyn_cassidy@yahoo.com

jeremy@holytrinityparish.org

Contact a Ministry Lead!
FOR MORE INFORMATION ON A MINISTRY OR TO SIGN UP TO PARTICIPATE, PLEASE CONTACT A MINISTRY LEAD

Go
and make disciples

mailto:holytrinityknights@yahoo.com

